Equivalents 40,000 32,010 31,775 14,651 6,661 6,426

Total Number of

Issued Shares (’000) 235,010 211,509 211,509 235,010 211,509 211,509

Weighted Average

Number of Shares

(’000) 235,010 211,509 211,509 235,010 211,509 211,509

Net Profit

attributable to

shareholders (18,043) (18,043) (18,043) (2,699) (2,699) (2,699)

Net Profit for the

Year (18,830) (18,830) (18,830) (2,699) (2,699) (2,699)

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share(1)

(cents) 79.7 84.8 84.6 9.5 6.8 6.7

Gearing (times) 0.73 0.76 0.76 4.4 6.9 7.0

Current Ratio (times) 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.5 1.4 1.4

EPS(2) (cents) (7.7) (8.5) (8.5) (1.1) (1.3) (1.3)

Notes:

(1) NTA per Share equals to NTA (excludes minority interests) divided by the number of Shares outstanding as

at LPD.

(2) EPS is calculated based on profit attributable to Shareholders divided by the weighted average number of

issued Shares. For EPS computation, Treasury Shares are excluded from the weighted average number of

Shares in issue.

15

Scenario 2A: Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as Treasury Shares

Group Company

Before

Share

Buy-back

After Share Buy-back Before

Share

Buy-back

After Share Buy-back

Market

Purchase

Off-Market

Purchase

Market

Purchase

Off-Market

Purchase

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 September

2020

Share Capital 25,048 25,048 25,048 25,048 25,048 25,048

Other Reserves (15,267) (15,267) (15,267) (1,900) (1,900) (1,900)

Retained Profits/

(Accumulated

Losses) 180,987 180,987 180,987 2,577 2,577 2,577

Treasury shares (3,303) (11,293) (11,528) (3,303) (11,293) (11,528)

Shareholders’ Equity 187,465 179,475 179,240 22,422 14,432 14,197

NTA 187,254 179,264 179,029 22,422 14,432 14,197

Current Assets 174,516 166,526 166,291 83,100 75,110 74,875

Current Liabilities 142,429 142,429 142,429 54,830 54,830 54,830

Working Capital 32,087 24,097 23,862 28,270 20,280 20,045

Total Borrowings 136,198 136,198 136,198 98,952 98,952 98,952

Cash and Cash

Equivalents 40,000 32,010 31,775 14,651 6,661 6,426

Total Number of

Issued Shares (’000) 235,010 211,509 211,509 235,010 211,509 211,509

Weighted Average

Number of Shares

(’000) 235,010 211,509 211,509 235,010 211,509 211,509

Net Profit

attributable to

shareholders (18,043) (18,043) (18,043) (2,699) (2,699) (2,699)

Net Profit for the

Year (18,830) (18,830) (18,830) (2,699) (2,699) (2,699)

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share(1)

(cents) 79.7 84.8 84.6 9.5 6.8 6.7

Gearing (times) 0.73 0.76 0.76 4.4 6.9 7.0

Current Ratio (times) 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.5 1.4 1.4

EPS(2) (cents) (7.7) (8.5) (8.5) (1.1) (1.3) (1.3)

Notes:

(1) NTA per Share equals to NTA (excludes minority interests) divided by the number of Shares outstanding as

at LPD.

(2) EPS is calculated based on profit attributable to Shareholders divided by the weighted average number of

issued Shares. For EPS computation, Treasury Shares are excluded from the weighted average number of

Shares in issue.

16

Scenario 2B: Purchases made entirely out of profits and held as Treasury Shares

Group Company

Before

Share

Buy-back

After Share Buy-back Before

Share

Buy-back

After Share Buy-back

Market

Purchase

Off-Market

Purchase

Market

Purchase

Off-Market

Purchase

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 30 September

2020

Share Capital 25,048 25,048 25,048 25,048 25,048 25,048

Other Reserves (15,267) (15,267) (15,267) (1,900) (1,900) (1,900)

Retained Profits/

(Accumulated

Losses) 180,987 180,987 180,987 2,577 2,577 2,577

Treasury shares (3,303) (11,293) (11,528) (3,303) (11,293) (11,528)

Shareholders’ Equity 187,465 179,475 179,240 22,422 14,432 14,197

NTA 187,254 179,264 179,029 22,422 14,432 14,197

Current Assets 174,516 166,526 166,291 83,100 75,110 74,875

Current Liabilities 142,429 142,429 142,429 54,830 54,830 54,830

Working Capital 32,087 24,097 23,862 28,270 20,280 20,045

Total Borrowings 136,198 136,198 136,198 98,952 98,952 98,952

Cash and Cash

Equivalents 40,000 32,010 31,775 14,651 6,661 6,426

Total Number of

Issued Shares (’000) 235,010 211,509 211,509 235,010 211,509 211,509

Weighted Average

Number of Shares

(’000) 235,010 211,509 211,509 235,010 211,509 211,509

Net Profit

attributable to

shareholders (18,043) (18,043) (18,043) (2,699) (2,699) (2,699)

Net Profit for the

Year (18,830) (18,830) (18,830) (2,699) (2,699) (2,699)

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share(1)

(cents) 79.7 84.8 84.6 9.5 6.8 6.7

Gearing (times) 0.73 0.76 0.76 4.4 6.9 7.0

Current Ratio (times) 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.5 1.4 1.4

EPS(2) (cents) (7.7) (8.5) (8.5) (1.1) (1.3) (1.3)